



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22091 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19284 OF 2025**

Renuka Rajendra Ghuge .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19284 OF 2025**

Renuka Rajendra Ghuge .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. Ratna Jaiswal, for the Appellant.

Adv. Satish Kamat, for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P. C.

1. Respondent No.2 is directed to file its Affidavit in Reply to the above Writ Petition on or before 5th March 2026 and serve a copy of the same on the Advocate for the Petitioner.

- 2.** Stand over to 5th March 2026.

- 3.** This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]